CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 8
24th Revised Page 1
Cancels 23rd Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET
Title Pages 1 and 2 and Pages 1 to 17-52, inclusive, of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.

Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1(N) contain all changes from the
original Tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title 2 1% 7-35 2nd 7-47.25 Original
1 24th* 7-36 2nd 7-47.26 Original
1.1 9th* 7-37 2nd 7-47.27 Original
2-18.1 Original 7-38 2nd 7-47.28 Original
2-18.2 Original 7-47 1 Original 7-47.29 Original
2-18.3 Original 7-47.2 Original 7-73 1st
2-18.4 Original 7-47.3 Original 7-75 2nd
2-18.5 Original 7-47.4 Original 7-76 2nd
2-26 1st 7-47.5 Original 7-76.1 Original
2-27 1st 7-47.6 Original 7-77 1st
2-28 1st 7-47.7 Original 7-79 1st
2-29 1st 7-47.8 Original 7-80 1st
2-62 1% 7-47.9 Original 7-84 Original
2-64 2 7-47.10 Original 7-85 Original
3 1st 7-47.10.1 Original* 7-86 1st
4-1 1st 7-47.10.2 Original* 7-87 Original
4-2 1st 7-47.10.3 Original* 7-88 1st*
4-3 1st 7-47.10.4 Original* 7-89 Original
4-4 1st 7-47.10.5 Original* 7-90 1st
4-5 1st 7-47.11 1st* 10-5 1st
4-6 1st 7-47.12 1st” 10-5.1 Original
4-7 1st 7-47.13 1st” 10-5.2 Original
4-8 1st 7-47.14 1st” 10-5.3 Original
7-1 1st 7-47.15 1st” 10-5.4 Original
7-2 3rd 7-47.151 Original* 10-5.5 Original
7-3 1st 7-47.15.2 Original* 10-5.6 Original
7-4 1st 7-47.16 Original 10-5.7 Original
7-6 1% 7-47.17 Original 10-6.1 Original
7-17 1% 7-47.18 Original 14-12 1st
7-34 2 7-47.19 Original 14-13 1st
8 1st 7-47.20 Original 14-14 1st
15 1st 7-47.21 Original 14-15 Original
17 1st 7-47.22 Original
22 1st 7-47.23 2nd
26 1st 7-47.24 Original
31 1st

* New or revised page.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 8
9th Revised Page 1.1
Cancels 8th Revised Page 1.1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-1 3rd 17-34.30 1st 17-34.71 1st
17-1.1 Original 17-34.31 1st 17-34.72 1st
17-2 8th* 17-34.32 1st 17-34.73 1st
17-10 1t 17-34.33 1st 17-34.74 Original
17-11 1t 17-34.34 1st 17-34.75 Original*
17-27 1 17-34.35 1st 17-34.76 Original*
17-28 1% 17-34.36 1st 17-34.77 Original®
17-29 on 17-34.37 1st 17-34.78 Original®
17-30 on 17-34.38 1st 17-34.79 Original®
17-31 1% 17-34.39 1st 17-34.80 Original®
17-32 ik 17-34.40 1st 17-34.81 Original®
17-33 on 17-34.41 1st 17-34.82 Original*
17-34 on 17-34.42 1st 17-34.83 Original*
17-34 .1 1t 17-34.43 1st 17-34.84 Original*
17-34.2 1t 17-34.44 1st 17-34.85 Original*
17-34.3 Original 17-34.45 1st 17-50 on
17-34.4 Original 17-34.46 1st 17-51 on
17-34.5 1% 17-34.47 1st 17-51.1 Original
17-34.6 ik 17-34.48 1st 17-51.2 Original
17-34.7 Original 17-34.49 1st
17-34.8 Original 17-34.50 1st
17-34.9 1st* 17-34.51 1st
17-34.10 1st 17-34.52 1st
17-34.11 Original 17-34.53 1st
17-34.12 Original 17-34.54 1st
17-34.13 1 17-34.55 1st
17-34.14 Original 17-34.56 1st
17-34.15 Original 17-34.57 1st
17-34.16 1st 17-34.58 1st
17-34.17 Original 17-34.59 1st
17-34.18 Original 17-34.60 1st
17-34.19 1st 17-34.61 1st
17-34.20 Original 17-34.62 1st
17-34.21 Original 17-34.63 1st
17-34.22 1st 17-34.64 1st
17-34.23 1st 17-34.65 1st
17-34.24 1st 17-34.66 1st
17-34.25 1st 17-34.67 1st
17-34.26 1st 17-34.68 1st
17-34.27 1st 17-34.69 1st
17-34.28 1st 17-34.70 1st
17-34.29 1st

* New or revised page.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 8
Original Page 7-47.10.1

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.2

ISSUE DATE:

Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

7.2.10 Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

(D)

February 7, 2013

7 Year Term Plans

(1) General

Three 7 Year Term Plans are available for EVPL service. These plans are
described in detail in 7.2.10 D (2), (3) and (4):

Service Element Term Plan
Bandwidth Based Plan
High Volume Based Plan

The Service Element Term Plan is available for customers who generally
have only one EVC. The Bandwidth Based Plan is available for
customers who want a pricing advantage to order multiple EVC’s. The
High Volume Base Plan is available for customers who purchase a
minimum of 1,896 locations during the first calendar year. The following
example illustrates the price difference between the three 7 year term

plans.

Example: Customer requests a 1000Mb UNI port at the customer

premise/cell tower with two (2) 200MB EVCs with /Gold QoS; four (4)
50Mb EVCs with Gold QoS; three (3) OAM EVCs; 40 miles between
serving wire centers; and two (2) 10Gb NNI Ports at the POP/MTSO

(diverse facilities).

Service Bandwidth | High

Element Based Volume

Term Plan | Plan Based

Plan*

1000Mb UNI Port $760.00 $3,557.15 $3,726.00
200Mb EVC w/ Gold QoS
(primary) $1,409.45 $25.00 $25.00
200Mb EVC w/ Gold QoS
(secondary) $773.90 $25.00 $25.00
(4) 50Mb EVC w/Gold QoS $2,006.40 $100.00 $100.00
(3) 5Mb OAM EVC N/A $150.00 $150.00
Interoffice Mileage $1,250.00 $1,250.00 N/A
10G NNI Port $2,280.00 $2,280.00 N/A
10G NNI Port $2,280.00 52,280.00 N/A
Total $10,759.75 59,667.15 $4,026.00

*Must purchase a minimum of 1,896 locations

Issued Under Transmittal No. 34
Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 8

Original Page 7-47.10.2

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont’d)

7.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

7.2.10 Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

(D)

7 Year Term Plans

(1) General

The customer may move the EVPL circuit and replace it with another
EVPL circuit at a different location during the 7 year term commitment
without early termination liability charges provided (1) the customer
agrees to retain the new EVPL circuits at the new location for the
remainder of the 7 year term period; (2) the relocated EVPL circuit is of
equal or greater value to the one being removed; (3) customer submits the
orders for the disconnection of the existing EVPL circuit and the
installation of the new EVPL circuit at the new location at the same time;
and (4) the new EVPL must be ordered under the same term plan as the
existing circuit being disconnected.

If the provisions set forth in the previous paragraph are not met, then
termination liability charges, set forth in (b) following, will apply for the
customer's failure to satisfy the term commitment period requirement for
their committed port connections.

Nonrecurring charges will not apply to EVPL arrangements installed under
a 7 year term plan. Monthly rates for the entire 7 year term commitment
period of the 7 year term plan will not be increased by the Telephone
Company for the 7 year term commitment period for each EVPL
arrangement.

At the end of the 7 year term commitment period, the customer may
subscribe to a new 7 year term plan for EVPL service. If the customer
does not notify the Telephone Company in writing within 60 calendar days
prior to the expiration of the 7 year term commitment period of their intent
to renew their 7 year term plan, the EVPL rates will convert to the
prevailing month-to-month rates set forth in Sections 17.5.10 following; or
the customer may elect to commit to any other term plan that may be
offered by the Telephone Company that is in effect at the time of
expiration of their 7 year term plan.

(M) Material moved from Original Page 7-47.12.

ISSUE DATE:
February 7, 2013
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 8

Original Page 7-47.10.3

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont’d)

7.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

7.2.10 Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7 Year Term Plans

(1) General

(a) Upgrades

Customers who subscribe to a DS3 Fixed Rate Term Plan (FRTP)
under 7.2.8(C) preceding or an EVPL TDP in (C) preceding may
upgrade those services to an EVPL 7 year term plan without
incurring termination liability charges. The time in service under the
DS3 FRTP or EVPL TDP will count toward the 7 year minimum term
commitment period of the 7 year term plan. For example, if a
customer upgrades their DS3 FRTP after 24 months to the 7 year
term plan, they will have 60 months remaining in the EVPL 7 year
term plan. The customer must upgrade to a minimum circuit
bandwidth capacity of 50 Mbps.

Customers may upgrade existing speed or capacity for EVPL port
connections, QoS and EVC (i.e., 50 Mbps to 100 Mbps; 100 Mbps
to 1 Gbps) without incurring termination liability charges and time in
service under the existing EVPL service will count toward the 7 year
term commitment period for the new EVPL arrangement.

(b) Termination Liability

Except where termination liability is waived as set forth in this
section, if during the term of the 7 year term plan the customer
disconnects an EVPL arrangement prior to the expiration of the 7
year minimum commitment period, termination liability charges will
apply as follows:

(aa) an amount equal to 100% of monthly recurring charges for
each EVPL arrangement disconnected for the months
remaining for year 1 of the 7 year term commitment period of
the 7 year term plan, if any, plus

(M) Material moved from Original Page 7-47.13.

ISSUE DATE:
February 7, 2013
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 8

Original Page 7-47.10.4

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont’d)

7.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

7.2.10 Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

(D) 7 Year Term Plans

(1) General

(b) Termination Liability (Cont'd)

(bb) an amount equal to 50% of monthly recurring charges for
each EVPL arrangement disconnected for the months
remaining in year 2 through year 5 of the 7 year term
commitment period of the 7 year term plan, if any, plus

(cc) an amount equal to 20% of monthly recurring charges for
each EVPL arrangement disconnected for the months
remaining in year 6 through year 7 of the 7 year term
commitment period of the 7 year term plan.

The following example illustrates how the Telephone Company will
calculate the applicable termination liability charges.

Example:

A customer discontinues an EVPL arrangement committed to the 7
year term plan in month 20 of the 7 year minimum term commitment
period. Using an illustrative monthly recurring rate of $1800.00 for
the EVPL arrangement, the Telephone Company would bill the
customer termination liability charges totaling $44,640.00.

$1800.00 @ 50% = $900.00 x 40 months = $36,000.00

$1800.00 @ 20% = $360.00 x 24 months = $8,640.00

$36,000.00 + $8,640.00 = $44,640.00

(M) Material moved from Original Page 7-47.14.

ISSUE DATE:
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 8

Original Page 7-47.10.5

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont’d)

7.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

7.2.10 Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7 Year Term Plans

(1) General

(c) Chronic Interruption

For purposes of the 7 year term plan, a Chronic Interruption is
defined as (1) an interruption in service due to a failure on the core
portion of the EVPL network on four (4) or more separate occasions
of five (5) minutes or more each, or twenty-four (24) hours or more
in the aggregate, in any calendar month; or (2) both EVCs do not
meet network latency, jitter or packet delivery performance
standards provided in 7.2.10(E)(2) following in any three (3)
separate months during any period of six (6) consecutive months.

When a customer orders EVPL under a 7 year term plan and a
Chronic Interruption occurs with respect to EVPL, the Telephone
Company will provide to the customer, within ten (10) calendar days
of the last interruption or within a month after any failure to meet the
network latency, jitter or packet delivery performance standards, a
detailed report with respect to such interruptions on the EVPL
service that will include the root causes of such interruptions,
remedial actions being taken to prevent similar future interruptions
and timelines for the completion of such actions. The Telephone
Company will provide bi-weekly written updates on the progress of
such remedial actions until completed to the reasonable satisfaction
of the customer. The timeline for the completion of such remedial
actions will not exceed thirty (30) days. If after the completion of
such remedial actions an interruption or performance failure occurs
on the same EVPL service, or the Telephone Company fails to
complete such remedial action within such thirty (30) day period, the
customer may terminate the affected EVPL service without incurring
early termination liability charges, upon providing written notice of
such termination to the Telephone Company within twelve (12)
months of the date of the last interruption or failure to meet the
network latency, jitter or packet delivery performance standards
triggering a Chronic Interruption.

(M) Material moved from Original Page 7-47.15.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 8

1st Revised Page 7-47.11
Cancels Original Page 7-47.11

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

7.2.10 Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
February 7, 2013

(D)

7 Year Term Plans (Cont'd)

(2) Service Element Term Plan

An Ethernet Virtual Private Line Service Element Term Plan is available
for EVPL service and applies to UNI and NNI port connections, EVPL
channel mileage, EVC connections and QoS. This plan provides the
customer discounted rates for the rate elements listed below.

The customer orders the EVPL service element term plan under a term
commitment period of 7 years. In order for a circuit to be eligible for
service element term plan pricing, the customer must commit a UNI and/or
NNI port connection to the service element term plan. All EVPL circuits
ordered under the service element term plan will begin in month one.

The monthly rates for EVPL service under a service element term plan are
set forth in 17.5.10 following.

Although the customer commits the UNI and NNI port connections to the
service element term plan, the following rate elements will receive service
element term plan rates:

UNI Port Connection
NNI Port Connection
EVPL Channel Mileage
EVC Connection

QoS

The EVPL Channel Mileage and QoS rate elements will not apply to
secondary EVCs. The primary EVC and secondary EVC must terminate
at the same location and the secondary EVC going to the customer
designated premises shall be equal in bandwidth to that of the primary
EVC. The customer will designate which EVC is to be utilized at any time
as the primary EVC. Both EVCs cannot be used simultaneously as the
primary EVC.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 34
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 8
1st Revised Page 7-47.12

Cancels Original Page 7-47.12

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

(M) Material moved to Original Page 7-47.10.2
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 8
1st Revised Page 7-47.13

Cancels Original Page 7-47.13

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

(M) Material moved to Original Page 7-47.10.3
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 8
1st Revised Page 7-47.14

Cancels Original Page 7-47.14

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

(M) Material moved to Original Page 7-47.10.4
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 8
1st Revised Page 7-47.15

Cancels Original Page 7-47.15

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

(M) Material moved to Original Page 7-47.10.5.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6

Original Page 7-47.15.1

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

7.2.10 Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
February 7, 2013

(D)

7 Year Term Plans (Cont’d)

(3) Bandwidth Based Plan

The Bandwidth Based rate plan is an optional rate plan for customers who
want multiple EVCs and Gold Quality of Service with no volume
commitment. This plan offers a pricing advantage to order multiple EVCs.
The Bandwidth Based plan will allow the customer to share bandwidth
between multiple EVCs in multiple locations.

The Bandwidth Based rate plan is available for EVPL service and allows
the customer to purchase a minimum of one EVC or multiple EVC’s
based on the customer’s requirement. The UNI Bandwidth Port includes
the specified bandwidth and Gold Quality of Service. The customer may
also purchase additional 5 Mbps bandwidth increments for OAM
(Operations, Administration and Maintenance) EVC’s and may purchase
up to 5 each. The Bandwidth Based rate plan provides the customer
discounted rates for the rate elements listed below.

The customer orders the EVPL Bandwidth Based Plan under a term
commitment period of 7 years. In order for a circuit to be eligible for
Bandwidth Based pricing, the customer must commit the UNI Bandwidth
Port and NNI Port to the plan. All EVPL circuits ordered under the
Bandwidth Based plan will begin in month one.

The monthly rates for EVPL service under the Bandwidth Based plan are
set forth in 17.5.11 following.

Although the customer commits the UNI Bandwidth Port and NNI Port to
the Bandwidth Based plan, the following rate elements will receive the
Bandwidth Based plan rates:

UNI Bandwidth Port (includes Gold QoS)
NNI Port

EVC Connection

OAM EVC

EVPL Channel Mileage

An example of the pricing is included in Section 7.2.10 (D) (1). The
customer will order the total UNI Bandwidth and the total EVC’s to split
the bandwidth between.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 34

Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
100 CenturyLink Drive February 22, 2013
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6

Original Page 7-55.15.2

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

7.2.10 Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
February 7, 2013

(D)

7 Year Term Plans (Cont’d)

(4) High Volume Based Plan

The High Volume Based rate plan is available for EVPL service and
requires the customer to purchase a minimum of 1,896 locations of EVPL
service from the CenturyLink Operating Companies during the first
calendar year they participate in the plan. The High Volume Based rate
plan includes the UNI Bandwidth Port, NNI Port and Gold QoS Service.
EVC’s are a separate rate and are offered on a 7 year term. The rates in
effect when a circuit is installed are the rates that apply for the entire 7
year term, rate changes that occur after the installation of a circuit do not
apply to existing circuits. The rates apply only to the customer locations
specified in this tariff. The High Volume Based rate plan provides the
customer discounted rates for the rate elements listed below.

The customer orders the EVPL High Volume Based Plan under a term
commitment period of 7 years. In order for a circuit to be eligible for High
Volume Based pricing, the customer must commit the UNI Bandwidth Port
and NNI Port to the plan. All EVPL circuits ordered under the High
Volume Based plan will begin in month one.

The monthly rates for EVPL service under the High Volume Based plan
are set forth in 17.5.11 following.

Although the customer commits the UNI Bandwidth Port and NNI Port to
the High Volume Based plan, the following rate elements will receive the
High Volume Based plan rates:

UNI Bandwidth Port (includes Gold QoS and Channel mileage)
NNI Port (no charge)

EVC Connection

OAM EVC

An example of the pricing is included in Section 7.2.10 (D) (1). The
customer will order the total UNI Bandwidth and the total EVC’s to split
the bandwidth between.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 34
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 8

1st Revised Page 7-88
Cancels Original Page 7-88

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.12  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7121

ISSUE DATE:
February 7, 2013

Basic Service Description (Cont'd)

(E) Quality of Service (Cont'd)

- Silver: The Silver QoS supports interactive video applications. The
Silver QoS is policed to a maximum bandwidth.

- Best Effort: This QoS is the default QoS for other traffic that is not
defined as Gold or Silver. Traffic that does not match any other
QoS will be mapped as Best Effort. Traffic with the Best Effort QoS
will have the lowest priority on the network and will support lower
priority data applications, such as email and file transfer protocol
(FTP).

EVPL reporting is available to customers who purchase the Gold or Silver QoS
EVPL service. EVPL reporting allows customers to view their EVPL network via
the use of a web interface and secure connection. EVPL reporting provides
alarm surveillance, service level agreement reporting and performance report for
the various network components that comprise the customer's EVPL network.

(F) OAMEVC

The Operations, Administration and Maintenance (OAM) EVC order in
increments of 5Mbps only and may order up to 5 each. The OAM EVC is
available for the Bandwidth Based Plan and the High Volume Based Plan only.
The OAM EVC will be used solely by the customer for the purposes of their own
testing of traffic to determine the operational capability of the circuit that is
provisioned to/from a specific location.

Rates and charges for EVPL are set forth in 17.5.10 and 17.5.11 following.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 34
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 8

Original Page 17-34.75

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.5  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.5.11 Ethernet Virtual Private Line
Bandwidth Based Plan

(A) 7 Year UNI

Monthly Rates

100 200 400 600
Mbps Mbps Mbps Mbps

$2,434.00 $3,023.00 $3,203.00  $3,378.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 34
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
February 7, 2013 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

800
Mbps

$3,548.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.5  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.5.11 Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)
Bandwidth Based Plan

(A) 7 Year UNI (Cont'd)

Monthly Rates

1000
Mbps

$3,907.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 34
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
February 7, 2013 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 8

Original Page 17-34.77

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.5  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.5.11 Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)
Bandwidth Based Plan

(B) 7ZYear UNI 10 Gbps

Monthly Rates

1000 1400 2000
Mbps Mbps Mbps

$5,827.00 $6,479.00 $7,239.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 34
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — (Cont'd)

17.5  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.5.11 Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)
Bandwidth Based Plan

(C) 7 Year NNI

Monthly Rates

TARIFF F.C.CNO. 8

Original Page 17-34.78

1000 10
Mbps Gbps
$960.00 $2,880.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 34
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — (Cont'd)

17.3  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.13 Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)
Bandwidth Based Plan

(D) 7 Year OAM EVC

Monthly Rates
5

Mbps
$25.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 34
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — (Cont'd)

17.5  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.5.11 Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)
Bandwidth Based Plan

(E) 7 Year Additional EVC Connection Charge

Monthly Rates
$25.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 34
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
February 7, 2013 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.CNO. 8

Original Page 17-34.80

EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 22, 2013




CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.CNO. 8

Original Page 17-34.81

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — (Cont'd)

17.5  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.5.11 Ethernet Virtual Private Line
High Volume Plan

(F) 7 Year UNI

Monthly Rates

100 200 400 600
Mbps Mbps Mbps Mbps

$1,408.00 $1,940.00 $2,530.00  $2,945.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 34
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
February 7, 2013 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

800
Mbps

$3,311.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 22, 2013




CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.CNO. 8

Original Page 17-34.82

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — (Cont'd)

17.5  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.5.11 Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)
High Volume Plan

(F) 7 Year UNI (Cont'd)

Monthly Rates

1000 1400 2000
Mbps Mbps Mbps

$3,726.00 $4,256.00  $5,051.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 34
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
February 7, 2013 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 22, 2013




CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — (Cont'd)

17.5  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.5.11 Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)
High Volume Plan

(G) 7 Year NNI

Monthly Rates

TARIFF F.C.CNO. 8

Original Page 17-34.83

1000 10
Mbps Gbps
$0.00 $0.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 34
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
February 7, 2013 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 22, 2013




CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — (Cont'd)

17.5  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.5.11 Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)
High Volume Plan

(H) 7 Year OAM EVC

Monthly Rates
5

Mbps
$25.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 34
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
February 7, 2013 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.CNO. 8

Original Page 17-34.84

EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 22, 2013




CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — (Cont'd)

17.5  Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.5.11 Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)
High Volume Plan

() 7 Year Additional EVC Connection Charge

Monthly Rates
$25.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 34
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
February 7, 2013 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.CNO. 8
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